
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1/1(日) 曇り時々雨か雪 4.1 0.0 21.6 499 499 2,973 16.8

1/2(月) 曇り一時雪 1.6 0.0 61.2 1,414 1,913 5,947 32.2

1/3(火) 曇り 1.4 0.0 110.0 2,541 4,454 8,920 49.9

1/4(水) 曇り一時雪 2.0 0.0 143.8 3,322 7,775 11,894 65.4

1/5(木) 曇り時々晴れ 2.8 0.2 166.2 3,839 11,615 14,867 78.1

1/6(金) 曇り時々晴れ 3.8 0.4 189.5 4,377 15,992 17,841 89.6

1/7(土) 晴れ一時雪か雨 2.7 0.7 256.6 5,927 21,920 20,814 105.3

1/8(日) 曇り一時雨 4.5 3.5 263.8 6,094 28,013 23,788 117.8

1/9(月) 曇り時々雨か雪 4.4 0.0 87.3 2,017 30,030 26,761 112.2

1/10(火) 曇り一時雪 2.5 0.1 143.5 3,315 33,345 29,735 112.1

1/11(水) 曇り一時雨 6.7 1.4 238.7 5,514 38,859 32,708 118.8

1/12(木) 晴れ時々雨 6.8 0.8 124.2 2,869 41,728 35,682 116.9

1/13(金) 曇り時々晴れ 7.8 3.7 382.2 8,829 50,557 38,655 130.8

1/14(土) 曇り一時雨 7.6 0.0 27.5 635 51,192 41,629 123.0

1/15(日) 曇り 6.3 0.0 60.1 1,388 52,580 44,602 117.9

1/16(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 3.8 0.0 107.1 2,474 55,054 47,576 115.7

1/17(火) 晴れ一時雪 1.9 0.0 135.4 3,128 58,182 50,549 115.1

1/18(水) 晴れ一時雨か雪 4.7 0.0 79.8 1,843 60,025 53,523 112.1

1/19(木) 晴れのち一時雨 5.5 9.1 570.8 13,185 73,211 56,496 129.6

1/20(金) 雨時々止む 6.4 0.0 85.4 1,973 75,184 59,470 126.4

1/21(土) 曇り時々晴れ 1.7 2.2 242.4 5,599 80,783 62,443 129.4

1/22(日) 晴れ時々曇り -0.3 0.0 103.7 2,395 83,178 65,417 127.2

1/23(月) 曇り一時雨か雪 2.4 1.1 349.0 8,062 91,240 68,390 133.4

1/24(火) 曇り時々雪 1.5 0.0 9.2 213 91,453 71,364 128.2

1/25(水) 晴れ一時雪 -2.5 0.0 32.8 758 92,211 74,337 124.0

1/26(木) 曇り -0.7 0.0 14.4 333 92,543 77,311 119.7

1/27(金) 曇り時々晴れ -0.5 0.7 163.8 3,784 96,327 80,284 120.0

1/28(土) 曇り -1.0 1.0 241.7 5,583 101,910 83,258 122.4

1/29(日) 曇り一時雪 -1.3 0.0 44.6 1,030 102,941 86,231 119.4

1/30(月) 晴れのち一時雪 1.4 5.0 156.2 3,608 106,549 89,205 119.4

1/31(火) 92,178

℃ h 4612.5

2.9 1.00 153.8

1.60 128.7  月目標値(/日) ¥2,973

湯野沢1号発電所　発電実績(265W×528)  139.92kW 2023年1月

日付 天気
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累計(円)

月合計 ¥106,549
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